House Manju Khan 

Property ID: SBIN200240967522 

Property is in our physcial possession 

04 Details of the encumbrances 
known to the secured creditor 

Not Known 

05 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

Rs. 2263167/- 

(Rupees Twenty Two Lac Sixty Three Thousand One 
Hundred and Sixty Seven only) as on 06.02.2024 plus 
interest w.e.f. 07.02.2024 + other expenses, less deposit/ 
recovery if any thereafter, due to the Secured Creditor. 
(For loan  of Borrower at Sr.No.01) 

06 Deposit of earnest money 

EMD 
Rs. 346200/- (Rupees Three Lac Forty Six Thousand and Two 
Hundred only) 

being the 10% of Reserve price , intended bidder may 
deposit Pre-Bid EMD with EBKRAY before the closure of e-
Auction. Credit of Pre-Bid EMD shall be given to the bidder 
only after receipt of payment in EBKRAY’s. Bank account 
and updation of such information in the e-Auction website.

[...]

SBI, SARB Collection, Project Vijai BPR 
account. 

07 Reserve price of the 
immovable secured assets: 

Bank account in which EMD 
to be remitted     

Last Date and Time within 
which EMD to be remitted:      

Rs. 3462000/- (Rupees Thirty Four Lac Sixty Two Thousand 
only) 

10% of Reserve Price  as mentioned under item no. 6 to be 
transferred/deposited by bidders in his/her/their own wallet 
registered with EBKRAY Ltd. on its e-Auction site 
https://www.ebkray.in And https://www.sbi.co.in  as per 
guidelines available in the website.